NEWS Date of Release: January 8, 2024 Contact: Billy Dietrich, CEO P: (941) 704-0787 Superior USA Waste 4650 N. Harrison Shawnee, OK 74804



## Superior USA Waste Announces MSW Transfer Station in Tulsa

Shawnee, OK, January 8, 2024 / / -- Superior Waste Industries, LLC (d/b/a Superior USA Waste), a Shawnee, OK-based environmental services holding company, can now accept municipal solid waste at the Harley Hollan Waste Processing Facility located at 5677 S 107th E Ave, Tulsa, OK 74146. Previously, this facility only accepted construction-related waste.

"Adding a disposal option for Tulsa-area municipal waste haulers is a key part of our vision to build a leading solid waste company in Oklahoma," said Billy Dietrich, Superior's CEO. Dietrich continued, "This permit modification will allow local municipal waste haulers to save time and fuel every day compared to driving to the local landfills, and it will make our overall operations much more efficient."

## **About Superior USA Waste**

Headquartered in Shawnee, Oklahoma, Superior USA Waste is an environmental services holding company that seeks to be the "partner of choice" for waste industry entrepreneurs seeking liquidity, growth capital, or to transition their businesses to an owner who shares their commitment to customer service, loyalty to employees, and environmental stewardship. To learn more, please visit us online at: <u>www.superiorusawaste.com</u>.